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365

371XP

288XP

394XP

3120XP
             See owners manual and service bulletin.

inch
mm

4 500

2.15 / 35.2 1.50 / 38 1.22 / 31.0 1.6 / 9 600 2 800 4 100 13 800

2.22 / 36.3 1.50 / 38 1.26 / 32.0 1.6 / 9 000 3 000 4 500 13 000

2.44 / 40.2 1.57 / 40 1.26 / 32.0 1.9 / 9 000 3 000 4 500 13 000

2.49 / 40.8 1.57 / 40 1.28 / 32.5 2.0 / 9 000 2 700 3 800 12 500

2.75 / 45.0 1.65 / 42 1.28 / 32.5 2.2 / 9 000 2 700 3 800 12 500

3.01 / 49.4 1.73 / 44 1.28 / 32.5 2.3 / 9 000 2 700 3 800 13 000

2.75 / 45.0 1.65 / 42 1.28 / 32.5 2.5 / 9 600 2 700 3 800 15 500

3.01 / 49.4 1.73 / 44 1.28 / 32.5 2.3 / 9 000 2 700 3 800 13 000

2.97 / 48.7 1.73 / 44 1.26 / 32.0 2.3 / 9 000 2 500 3 700

3.11 / 50.9 1.77 / 45 1.26 / 32.0 2.4 / 9 000 2 500 3 700 12 500

3.75 / 61.5 1.89 / 48 1.34 / 34.0 2.9 / 9 600 2 700 3 400 13 500

3.81 / 62.4 1.85 / 47 1.42 / 36.0 3.4 / 9 600 2 700 13 500

10.0 / 4.58.2 / 3.7.325" / 3 / 8"12"–16"
30–40

 0.21 / 0.105.0
.012
0.3

9.1 / 4.17.5 / 3.43 / 8"
12"–16"
30 – 400.34 / 0.163.0–7.00.63 / 0.30

.012
0.3

11.7 / 5.310.1 / 4.6.325" / 3 / 8"13"–15"
33 – 38

0.42 / 0.205.6–8.50.87 / 0.41 .058
1.5

.012
0.3

WALBRO
WT 239

PHELON
CD 11.7 / 5.310.1 / 4.6.325" / 3 / 8"13"–15"

33 – 38
0.42 / 0.205.6–8.50.87 / 0.41

.058
1.5

.012
0.3

WALBRO
WT 239

10.4 / 4.71.06 / 0.50
WALBRO
HDA 159A

11.9 / 5.410.4 / 4.7.325"13"–20"
33 – 50

0.53 / 0.251.06 / 0.50
.012
0.3

WALBRO
HDA159A

10.6 / 4.81.06 / 0.50
.012
0.3

WALBRO
HDA 159A

FHP
CD 10.6 / 4.8.325"

13"–20"
33 – 500.59 / 0.285.0–10.01.06 / 0.50

.012
0.3

WALBRO
HDA 159A

FHP
CD 10.6 / 4.8.325"

13"–20"
33 – 500.59 / 0.285–8.51.06 / 0.50

.012
0.3

WALBRO
HDA 159A

13.7 / 6.211.5 / 5.2.325"13"–24"
33– 60

0.63 / 0.308.51.27 / 0.60
.012
0.3

ZAMA
C1Q-EL7

11.5 / 5.2.325" / 3 / 8"13"–24"
33 –60

0.63 / 0.308.51.27 / 0.60
.012
0.3

ZAMA
C1Q-EL7

BPMR 7 A
WSR 7 F
RCJ 7 Y

15.0 / 6.812.7 / 5.8.325" / 3 / 8"
13"–20"
33 – 50 0.63 / 0304–111.27 / 0.60

.012
0.3

WALBRO
HDA 144A

BPMR 7 A
WSR 7 F
RCJ 7 Y

FHP
CD 14.8 / 6.713.0 / 5.9.325" / 3 / 8"

13"–20"
33 – 500.89 / 0.404–201.63 / 0.77

WALBRO
H 12A

PHELON
CD

3.97 / 65.1 1.89 / 48 1.42 / 36.0 3.4 / 9 000 2 700 3 500 12 500
FHP
CD 15.7 / 7.113.2 / 6.03 / 8"16"–28"

40 –70
0.89 / 0.404–201.63 / 0.77

ZAMA
C3M-EL8A

4.31 / 70.7 1.97 / 50 1.42 / 36.0 3.9 / 9 600 2 700 3 500 13 500
FHP
CD 15.5 / 7.013.0 / 5.93 / 8"16"–28"

40–70
0.89 / 0.404–201.63 / 0.77

WALBRO
HD 12A

5.31 / 87.0 2.13 / 54 1.50 / 38.0 4.5 / 9 600  2 500 3 200 12 500
SEM
CD 19.7 / 8.916.5 / 7.53 / 8"

15"–32"
38 –801.06 / 0.5013–25.51.90 / 0.90

TILLOTSON
HS 283A

5.71 / 93.6 2.21 / 56 1.50 / 38.0 5.2 / 9 600 2 500 3 400 12 500
SEM
CD 20.5 / 9.317.4 / 7.918"–36"

45 –90
1.06 / 0.5014–211.90 / 0.90

WALBRO
WJ70

7.25 / 119 2.36 / 60 1.65 / 42.0 6.2 / 9 000 2 500 3 300 12 000
SEM
CD 28.0 / 12.7 22.9 / 10.428–512.64 / 1.25 .063

1.6

WALBRO
WG7A

14.0

18.3

16.3

17.3

18.5

17.3

17.4

17.4

18.5

18.5

20.1

21.4

21.4

21.4

20.1

9.0
13"–20"

33– 50 17.3

9.0

0.53 / 0.25 13"–20"
30 – 50

17.3 .325"

16.3

.050     .058
1.3      1.5

13.1 / 5.9

.404"

5.0–10.0 12.2 / 5.5

11.9 / 5.40.53 / 0.25 .325"

3 500

.012
0.3

.012
0.3

.012
0.3

.012
0.3

.012
0.3

.012
0.3

.012
0.3 1.45 / 0.70

24"–42"
60 –105

.050
1.3

.050
1.3

.058
1.5

.058
1.5

.058
1.5

.058
1.5

.058
1.5

.058
1.5

.050
1.3

.050
1.3

0.63 / 0.30

12 500

BPMR 7 A
WSR 7 F
RCJ 7 Y

BPMR 7 A
WSR 7 F
RCJ 7 Y

BPMR 7 A
WSR 7 F
RCJ 7 Y

BPMR 7 A
WSR 7 F
RCJ 7 Y

BPMR 7 A
WSR 7 F
RCJ 7 Y

BPMR 7 A
WSR 7 F
RCJ 7 Y

BPMR 7 A
WSR 7 F
RCJ 7 Y

BPMR 7 A
WSR 7 F
RCJ 7 Y

BPMR 7 A
WSR 7 F
RCJ 7 Y

BPMR 7 A
WSR 7 F
RCJ 7 Y

BPMR 7 A
WSR 7 F
RCJ 7 Y

BPMR 7 A
WSR 7 F
RCJ 7 Y

BPMR 7 A
WSR 7 F
RCJ 7 Y

BPMR 7 A
WSR 7 F
RCJ 7 Y

BPMR 7 A
WSR 7 F
RCJ 7 Y

.02
0.5

.02
0.5

.02
0.5

.02
0.5

.02
0.5

.02
0.5

.02
0.5

.02
0.5

.02
0.5

.02
0.5

.02
0.5

.02
0.5

.02
0.5

.02
0.5

.02
0.5

12.2 / 5.5

12.2 / 5.5

.050     .058
1.3      1.5

.050     .058
1.3      1.5

.050     .058
1.3      1.5

.02
0.5

.028
0.7

FHP
CD

FHP
CD

FHP
CD

FHP
CD

FHP
ET

FHP
ET

FHP
ET

3 / 8"

_____ _____ _____ _____ _____ _____

_____

_____ _____ _____ _____

WALBRO
WT 459B

Displacement
Hubraum
Cylindrée
Cilindrada
Slagvolym

Bore
Bohrung
Alésage
Diametro de cilindro
Cylinderdiameter

Stroke
Hub
Course
Carrera
Slaglängd

Max power of speed
Höchstleistung bei
Puissance max. à
Potencia máxima a
Max effekt vid

Idling speed
Leerlaufdrehzahl
Régime de ralenti
Régimen de ralenti
Tomgångsvarvtal

Engagement
Eingriffsdrhzahl
Régime d'embrayage
Régimen de
acoplamiento
Ingreppsvarvtal

Spark plug
Zündkerze
Bougie
Bujia
Tändstift

Electrode gap
Elektrodenabstand
Ecartement des
électrodes
Distancia entre
electrodes
Elektodavstånd

Ignition system
Zündanlage
Systeme d'allumage
Sistema de encendido
Tändsystem

Air gap
Luftspalt
Ecartement
Distancia
Luftgap

Type of carburetter and setting
Vergasertyp und Einstellung
Carburateur et réglage
Carburador y reglaje
Förgasartyp och inställning

Fuel tank volume
Füllmenge des
Kraftstofftanks
Débit du réservoir de
carburant
Capacidad del tanque
de comustible
Tankvolym bränsle

Oil pump capacity
Ölpumpenkapazität
Débit de la pompe à
huile
Capacidad de la bomba
de aceite
Kapacitet oljepump

Oil tank volume
Füllmenge des Öltanks
Débit du réservoir
d'huile
Capacidad del tanque
de aceite
Tankvolym kedjeolja

Bar length
Schienenlänge
Longueur de guide
Longitud de la espada
Svärdslängd

Chain speed
Kettengeschwindigkeit
Vitesse de chaîne
Velocidad de la cadena
Kedjehastighet

Chain pitch
Kettenteilung
Pas de chaîne
Paso de la cadena
Kedjedelning

Drive link gauge
Treibglieder
Maillons
Eslabones
Drivlänk

Weight
Gewicht
Poids
Peso
Vikt

Weight with guide bar
and chain
Gewicht einschl. Schiene
und Kette
Poids avec guidechaîne et
chaîne
Peso incl. espada y cadena
Vikt med svärd och kedja

No load free speed
Höchstdrehzahl
Nombre de tours max.
A maxima revolución
Max rusvarvtal

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4
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